Amendments to MFRS 107 Statements of Cash Flows 1 January 2021

Amendments to MFRS 116 Property, Plant and Equipment 1 January 2021

Amendments to MFRS 132 Financial Instruments: Presentation 1 January 2021

Amendments to MFRS 136 Impairment of Assets 1 January 2021

Amendments to MFRS 140 Investment Property 1 January 2021

Amendments to MFRS 10 Consolidated Financial Statements Deferred

The Group and the Company plan to apply the above mentioned standards, amendments

and interpretation when they become effective in the respective period.

The directors are currently assessing the impact of the adoption of the above standards,

amendments to existing standards and interpretation on the financial statements in the
period of initial application.

[THE REST OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

SCH GROUP BERHAD (972700-P)

 10

A2. Comparative figures

The following figures have been restated due to the adoption of MFRS 9:

At 31.08.2018

Statement of financial position (Extracted)
   As previously reported   Adjustments   As Restated

   RM   RM   RM

Trade receivables   29,358   838   30,196

Retained earnings   27,869   838   28,707

Statement of cash flows (Extracted)
   As previously reported   Adjustments   As Restated

   RM   RM  RM
Cash flows adjustments for

operating activities:

Impairment on trade receivables   2,560   (838)  1,722

Changes in working capital:
Trade and other receivables  7,152   838  7,990

A3. Auditors’ report of preceding annual audited financial statements

The auditors’ report on the preceding year audited financial statements was not subject
to any qualification.

A4.  Seasonal or cyclical factors

The businesses of the Group were not affected by seasonal or cyclical factors.

A5.  Unusual items

There were no unusual items affecting assets, liabilities, equity, net income or cash flows
of the Group during the current financial quarter and financial year-to-date.

A6.  Material changes in estimates

There were no changes in the estimates of amounts reported in prior financial years that